PROGRAM ONE

Modular.Global.Architectural.

COLLECTION

~ Where space meets time,
here is the place where the most glamour stylistic excesses
are created, peculiar features of crucial sectors like the
sanitary wares: the new reference point of the urban style
is about to achieve the bathroom and it has one only name:

> PROGRAM ONE

1 Modular.Global.Architectural.

—







and, as such, even Customization:
it is a collection that can be

PrOg ram O ne iS extremely modulated, that

can allow to obtain different
M O D U LA R combinations thanks to a wide
choice of ranges in handles
and finishes. All this can enable
the pleasure of the final result,
the faucet that personalize with

M O D U L A R charisma the living ambience.




Program One is

GLOBAL

GLOBAL

The faucets belonging to the
collection capture the art of
preciousness with its own glamour
expression, fitting the modern
trend of bathroom furnishing field.
Their language of stylistic and
functional innovation is oriented to
the global market.




Program One is

ARCHITECTURAL

ARCHI
TECTURAL

Its stylistic key concepts are
addressed in an exclusive way to
the professionals of architectural
and interior design, primary target
of this collection.







" A designer knows he has achieved
not when there is nothing left to add,
but when there is nothing left to take away *

Antoine de Saint-Exupéry
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Where does

Program One
collections come
from?@

Program One itself contains passion,
art, creativity, innovation and everything
captivating the user in the search of the
stylistic distinctiveness of his living.

This collection is inspired by the geometric
circle. The shape is round, universal,
simple, yet when combined with good
proportional balance and creativity,
perfect unto itself.

Program One is a collection designed
by AF New York to create a program to
communicate the global language of
architecture, as it relates to all world urban
areas for both residential and contract
projects and the budgetary requirements
of project development.

AF[NY




Fine art, modern technology, New York Design, and the idea of
customization were key factors in creating this program.

AF-NY has been a proponent of the NY Design Movement and this
program was an expression of that design philosophy that was developed
in New York City for the world market.



The Program One production can be
recognized in the careful and experienced
work of WTS group maison, whom
mission is an incessant processing of art
and technology, absolute signature of a
distinguished Made in ltaly, making the
innovation its own key point.

In fact, Program One is an exclusive
collection which can be identified by a
careful and impeccable work of WTS
group and of its incessant research to
obtaining both excellence and innovation.

MADE IN
10 |l TALY




The

new
Urban style.







The Urban Collection of Program One
is a modular faucets line with an exclusive stylistic accent, that unique hint of
refinement enhancing the living ambience with a trendy design; the perfect match of
past, present and future in an unique mood.
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Program One is synonymous of temporal combination of a faucet line with an industrial
mood: proper lines and specific geometries reminding to a past style but strongly
contemporary, perfectly identified with a contemporary design.
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The stylistic terseness of a mood, synthesis of industrial and civil engineering,
composes a line of product characterized by dynamic faceting, able to enrich the
living ambience with exclusive and charismatic performance.
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For this reason, the faucets belonging to Program One are not simple and mere
functional products for bathroom anymore, but they change to veritable design
furnishing, whose presence represents a precious stylistic pleasantness of distinction.




Create

exclusive taps. W By AR

SCAN HERE

and customize your Program One faucet.
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] Choose your body. Cg.  al”

The Urban Collection of Program-One, with its wide choice of bodies
types for bathroom, allows customers to compose and customize their
environment according to their taste.
,r‘/f:_-re R :-_1
\/\;:%f e \\:@JH AN
) " ;

L]

i
L

D
’ )
»/

G
o
A\

e
IrF\
&

7



44

?  Choose your handle.

The Urban Collection of Program One,
in its own modular and versatile meaning, offers different models of handles,
a precious and rich choice with the evocative names of
Century, Chicago, Manhattan and Miami.
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3 Choose your finishes.

The dynamic and modular aspect of Urban Collection
is fulfilled in the refined selection of finishes that shines of pure combination of
Chrome, Graphite, Soft Brass and Black Matt.

«C000

.-90 ..-Co ..-SB ..-NO
Chrome Graphite Soft Brass Black Matt
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" Customize

§E TR your tfaucetl
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el ks & ; 3 i Program-One is the future of high level Italian faucets; this is
L ' = '1 g ; why the spectacular design innovation can only be modular.

1]

— Each faucet belonging to this collection can be easily
' customized according to your aesthetic preferences, by using
the dedicated configurator, thanks to the many combinations
J— _— L proposed by the collection.

SCAN HERE

and customize your Program One tap.

www.program-one.com
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Wash Basin
Mixer

Height and firmness, a contemporary monolith for basin and sink
faucets, both in standard dimensions and in towering shapes,
always characterized by the irresistible urban style of the handles
Century, Chicago, Manhattan and Miami and finishes chrome,
natural brass, black matt and graphite you can choose among.
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art. P1-KM02 - .. " art. P1-KMO3 - ..” art. P1-KM04 - ..* art. P1-KMO5 - ..”
Chicago Handle for mixer Manhattan Handle for mixer ~ Century Handle for mixer Miami Handle for mixer

S

\ (==
T L
<

90
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145 195
art. P1-BDO1 -..* art. P1-BDO2 - .. "
Medium wash basin mixer short spout Medium wash basin mixer long spout

art. P1- BDO1 -..”* art. P1-BDO2 -..”

Medium wash basin mixer short spout Medium wash basin mixer long spout
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art. P1-BDO1 - .. "

Medium wash basin mixer short spout

art. P1-KM02 - .. *
Chicago Handle for mixer

G2

art. P1- BDO1 - .. "

Medium wash basin mixer short spout

art. P1-KMO3 - ..”
Manhattan Handle for mixer

art. P1- BDO1 - ..*

Medium wash basin mixer short spout

art. P1-KM04 - .. *
Century Handle for mixer

sz

¢

.-90

Chrome

* Choose your finishes :

.-CO .-SB ..-NO
Graphite Soft Brass Black Matt

art. P1-BDO1 - ..

Medium wash basin mixer short spout

art. P1-KMO5 - .. *
Miami Handle for mixer

217

art. P1-BDO2 -..”

Medium wash basin mixer long spout

art. P1-KM02 - .. ”
Chicago Handle for mixer

I
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350
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art. P1-BDO2 -..”

Medium wash basin mixer long spout

art. P1-KMO3 - ..”
Manhattan Handle for mixer

350
45 max

art. P1-BDO2 -..”

Medium wash basin mixer long spout

art. P1-KM04 - .. *
Century Handle for mixer

350
45 max

* Choose your finishes :

«C 000

.-90 ..-Co ..-SB ..-NO
Chrome Graphite Soft Brass Black Matt

art. P1-BDO2 -..”

Medium wash basin mixer long spout

art. P1-KMO5 - ..”
Miami Handle for mixer

e

350
asmax ||
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long spout

-BD02-CO
-KM02-CO

P1
P1
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P1-BDO1-SB
P1-KMO03-SB
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Wash basin mixer
short spout

P1-BDO1-90
P1-KM04-90
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Wash basin mixer
short spout

P1-BDO1-SB
P1-KM05-SB

74




-High Wash

Basin Mixer

Height and firmness, a contemporary monolith for basin and sink
faucets, both in standard dimensions and in towering shapes,
always characterized by the irresistible urban style of the handles
Century, Chicago, Manhattan and Miami and finishes chrome,
natural brass, black matt and graphite you can choose among.
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art. P1-KM02 - .. *

Chicago Handle for mixer

art. P1-KEO1 -..*

Extension kit

art. P1-KMO3 - .. *

Manhattan Handle for mixer

art. P1-KM04 - ..” art. P1-KMOS5 - .. "
Century Handle for mixer Miami Handle for mixer

E =
Wi

art. P1-BDO2 -..”
Medium wash basin
mixer long spout

art. P1-BDO1 - .. *
Medium wash basin
mixer short spout

267

145

art. P1-BDO1 - ..
Medium wash basin mixer short spout

art. P1-KEO1 - .. *
Extension kit

267

195

art. P1-BDO2 - .. "
Medium wash basin mixer long spout

art. P1-KEO1 - .. *
Extension kit
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art. P1-BDO1 -..”
Medium wash basin mixer short spout

art. P1-KEO1 - ..

Extension kit

art. P1-KM02 - .. *
Chicago Handle for mixer

022

372

267

180

350
45 WA

G172
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art. P1-BDO1 -..”
Medium wash basin mixer short spout

art. P1-KEO1 - ..

Extension kit

art. P1-KMO3 - ..*
Manhattan Handle for mixer

o58

022

395
372

L

art. P1- BDOT - .. "

art. P1-KEO1 - .. "
Extension kit

art. P1-KM04 - ..”
Century Handle for mixer

180

Medium wash basin mixer short spout

267

350

G2

.-90
Chrome

45 MAX.

* Choose your finishes :

.-CO .-SB ..~ NO
Graphite Soft Brass

Black Matt

art. P1-BDO1 - ..
Medium wash basin mixer short spout

art. P1-KEO1 - .. *
Extension kit

art. P1-KMO5 - ..*
Miami Handle for mixer

100

392
372

267

180

350
45 MAX

G2

art. P1-BDO2 - .."
Medium wash basin mixer long spout

art. P1-KEO1 - ..”
Extension kit

art. P1-KMO2 - .. *

Chicago Handle for mixer

180

350
s
45 MAX

cu2

art. P1-BDO2 - ..”
Medium wash basin mixer long spout

art. P1-KEO1 - .. "

Extension kit

art. P1-KMO3 - ..*
Manhattan Handle for mixer

art. P1-BDO2 -..”

art. P1-KEO1 - ..*
Extension kit

art. P1-KM04 - ..”
Century Handle for mixer

180

350

180

.-90
Chrome

Medium wash basin mixer long spout

45 WA
B

350

* Choose your finishes :

.-CO .-SB ..~ NO
Graphite Soft Brass

Black Matt

45 MAx

art. P1-BDO2 - .. "
Medium wash basin mixer long spout

art. P1-KEO1 - ..*
Extension kit

art. P1-KMO5 - .. "
Miami Handle for mixer

180

350

45 MAX

G2



High wash basin mixer
short spout

P1-BDO1-90

P1-KEOT1-90
P1-KM04-90
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High wash basin mixer
long spout

P1-BD02-CO
P1-KEOT-CO
P1-KM02-CO

84




JJ‘II

High wash basin mixer
long spout

P1-BD02-SB

P1-KEOT-SB
P1-KMO04-SB

Clic clac waste

P1-CPO1-SB

87



Bidet Mixer

89
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art. P1-KMO5 - .. "
Miami Handle for mixer

art. P1-KM04 - .. *
Century Handle for mixer

art. P1-KMO3 - ..”
Manhattan Handle for mixer

art. P1-KM02 - .. "
Chicago Handle for mixer

art. P1-BBO1 -..”
Bidet mixer

art. P1-BBO1 - .. "
Bidet mixer

art. P1-KM02 - .. *
Chicago Handle for mixer

175
145

22
o
ok

40
T

32
50
M%‘

350

G1/2

45 max

art. P1-BBO1 - .. "
Bidet mixer

*

art. P1-KMO3 - ..
Manhattan Handle for mixer

022

170
145

40

45 max

350

G1/2 %

..-90

Chrome Graphite

art. P1-BBO1 -..*
Bidet mixer

art. P1-KMO04 - .. *
Century Handle for mixer

263

110
I

173
145

172

022
o
Juk

40

32
50

1T
LSL%

G122

350
45 max

* Choose your finishes :

«C 000

..-SB ..=NO

Soft Brass Black Matt

art. P1-BBO1 - ..
Bidet mixer

art. P1-KMO5 - .. "

Miami Handle for mixer

105

110

167

145

40
T

350

45 max




? Holes Deck
Mounted Basin Mixer

Height and firmness, a contemporary monolith for basin and sink faucets,
both in standard dimensions and in towering shapes, always characterized
by the irresistible urban style of the handles Century, Chicago, Manhattan
and Miami and finishes chrome, natural brass, black matt and graphite you
can choose among.

Q3



art. P1-KMO5 - .. * H 1L [ g [ AL | N
""""" Miami Handle for mixer - [ ) - ':_ ) - ':. ) e, - ':. J
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T art. P1KMOA - .
) Century Handle for mixer art. P1-BD30 - .. art. P1-BD30 -..”" art. P1-BD30 -.." art. P1-BD30-.."
2 Holes deck mounted basin mixer 2 Holes deck mounted basin mixer 2 Holes deck mounted basin mixer 2 Holes deck mounted basin mixer
art. P1-KMO2 - .. " art. P1-KMO3 - ..” art. P1-KM04 - .. * art. P1-KMO5 - .. *
Chicago Handle for mixer Manhattan Handle for mixer Century Handle for mixer Miami Handle for mixer

art. P1-KMO3 - .. "
Manhattan Handle for mixer

9%

45 MAX
asmax |
45 MAx

art. P1-KM02 - .. *
Chicago Handle for mixer

art. P1-BD30 -..”

2 Holes deck mounted basin mixer

* Choose your finishes :

«C 000

.-90 .-CO .-SB ..-NO
Chrome Graphite Soft Brass Black Matt




2 Holes deck mounted basin mixer

P1-BD30-SB
P1-KM0O3-SB

Clic clac waste
P1-CPO1-SB

Qo7



2 Holes deck mounted basin mixer

P1-BD30-CO
P1-KM04-CO

o8




3 Holes Deck
Mounted Basin Mixer

Height and firmness, a contemporary monolith for basin and sink faucets,
both in standard dimensions and in towering shapes, always characterized
by the irresistible urban style of the handles Century, Chicago, Manhattan
and Miami and finishes chrome, natural brass, black matt and graphite you

can choose among.
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art. P1-KTO5 - ..
Miami Kit for 2 handle tap T
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T
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* %,.-:.‘_' * * * *
art. P1-KTO04 - .. ‘\“\“m”m ‘H‘“\H‘\wﬂ‘\‘ll\w‘ art. P1- BD50 - .. art. P1- BD50 - .. art. P1-BD50 - .. art. P1-BD50 - ..
Century Kit for 2 handle tap ceeeeeee At 3 holes deck mounted basin mixer 3 holes deck mounted basin mixer 3 holes deck mounted basin mixer 3 holes deck mounted basin mixer
art. P1-KT02 - ..” art. P1-KTO3 - .. ” art. P1-KT04 - .. * art. P1-KTO5 - .. "
Chicago Kit for 2 handle tap Manhattan Kit for 2 handle tap Century Kit for 2 handle tap Miami Kit for 2 handle tap
ort. P1-KT03 - ..” - e
Manhattan Kit for 2 handle tap ~ ***** " °* I
: QR S = ) .
035 2 235

@35
G 1/2| G1/2
G172 G112

art. P1-KT02 - .. "
Chicago Kit for 2 handle tap

: art. P1-BD50 - .. ” ————————— " Choose your finishes :

© eeeecccsceeccssceeasssesesscsesannssns 3 holes deck mounted basin mixer
.-90 .-CO .-SB ..-NO
Chrome Graphite Soft Brass Black Matt




3 holes deck mounted basin mixer

P1-BD50-90
P1-KT02-90
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P1-BD50-SB
P1-KTO5-SB
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3 holes deck mounted basin mixer

P1-BD50-NO
P1-KTO3-NO



Wall Mounteo

Rasin Mixer

The Urban collection wall mounted faucets capture the attention thanks
to their design, perfectly fulfilling the surrounding ambience, involving
walls, fixtures and details of a luxury and contemporary interpretation in
industrial-modern style.

The choice is enriched by four versions of finishes and handles, respectively
: chrome, natural brass, black matt and graphite and handles Century,
Chicago, Manhattan and Miami.



7 - AR =, 7~ € N
veveesss. art. P1-KMO5-.." L e '
Miami Handle for mixer o q 1 1 %
e, e, e e,
art. P1-KM0O4 - .. * art. P1- BWO1 -..” art. P1- BWOT1 -..* art. P1- BWOT -..* art. P1-BWO1 - ..

Century Handle for mixer Wall mounted basin mixer Wall mounted basin mixer Wall mounted basin mixer Wall mounted basin mixer
art. P1-KMO2 - .. * art. P1-KMO3 - ..* art. P1-KM04 - .. " art. P1-KMO5 - .. "
Chicago Handle for mixer Manhattan Handle for mixer Century Handle for mixer Miami Handle for mixer

art. P1-KMO3 - .. *

Manhattan Handle for mixer 62 058
G1/2 @60

78

Sy,

82

263
260
&
8

190

45

ﬁé o
J

54-30 1[_1 190

teererereeeececneneaen ot P1-KMO2-."
Chicago Handle for mixer

* Choose your finishes :

«C 000

.-90 .-CO .-SB ..-NO
Chrome Graphite Soft Brass Black Matt

art. P1-BWOT -..*
Wall mounted basin mixer




NO
NO
1

BWOI1
P1-KM02

Wall mounted basin mixer
P1
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+
? Holes Wall
Mounted Basin Mixer

The Urban collection wall mounted faucets capture the attention thanks to their
design, perfectly fulfilling the surrounding ambience, involving walls, fixtures and
details of a luxury and contemporary interpretation in industrial-modern style.

The choice is enriched by four versions of finishes and handles, respectively : chrome,
natural brass, black matt and graphite and handles Century, Chicago, Manhattan
and Miami.



\|

art. P1-BWO02 - .. "
2 Holes wall mounted basin mixer

art. P1-KMO2 - .. *
Chicago Handle for mixer

art. P1-KMO3 - .. *
Manhattan Handle for mixer

art. P1-KM04 - ..”
Century Handle for mixer

art. P1-KMO5 - .. "
Miami Handle for mixer

art. P1-BWO2 - ..*
2 Holes wall mounted basin mixer

art. P1-KMO2 - .. *

Chicago Handle for mixer

3060 160190

art. P1-BWO2 - ..”
2 Holes wall mounted basin mixer

art. P1-KMO3 - .. *

Manhattan Handle for mixer

140

* Choose your finishes :

«C 000

..-90 .-CO
Chrome Graphite

art. P1-BWO2 -..”
2 Holes wall mounted basin mixer

art. P1-KM04 - ..”
Century Handle for mixer

140

o2

G12in

3060

..-SB ..-NO
Soft Brass Black Matt
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art. P1-BWO2 - ..”
2 Holes wall mounted basin mixer

art. P1-KMO5 - .. *
Miami Handle for mixer

140

&

G12in

3060




2 Holes wall mounted basin mixer

P1-BWO02-NO
P1-KM04-NO




2 Holes wall mounted basin mixer

P1-BW02-90
P1-KMO03-90




2 Holes wall mounted basin mixer

P1-BW02-CO
P1-KM05-CO

125




3 Holes Wall
Mounted Basin Mixer

The Urban collection wall mounted faucets capture the attention thanks to their
design, perfectly fulfilling the surrounding ambience, involving walls, fixtures and
details of a luxury and contemporary interpretation in industrial-modern style.

The choice is enriched by four versions of finishes and handles, respectively : chrome,

natural brass, black matt and graphite and handles Century, Chicago, Manhattan
and Miami.



art. P1-BW50 - .. "

3 holes wall mounted basin mixer

art. P1-KT02 - .. *
Chicago Kit for 2 handle tap

art. P1-KTO3 - .. *
Manhattan Kit for 2 handle tap

art. P1-KT04 - .. *
Century Kit for 2 handle tap

art. P1-KTO5 - .. *

Miami Kit for 2 handle tap ecececccscsccccscscscsccscscscsccccscscse o

art. P1-BW50 - .. "
3 holes wall mounted basin mixer

art. P1-KT02 - ..
Chicago Kit for 2 handle tap

Gi/2in

55-70] 170-155

art. P1-BW50 - .. "
3 holes wall mounted basin mixer

art. P1-KTO3 - .. *
Manhattan Kit for 2 handle tap

wf P

5570/ 170-155

* Choose your finishes :

«C 000

..-90 .-CO
Chrome Graphite

art. P1-BW50 - .. "
3 holes wall mounted basin mixer

art. P1-KT04 - .. *
Century Kit for 2 handle tap
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art. P1-BW50 - .. *
3 holes wall mounted basin mixer

art. P1-KTO5 - .. *
Miami Kit for 2 handle tap

G1/2in

5570/

..-SB ..-NO
Soft Brass Black Matt

G1/2in

55-70) 170-155




3 holes wall mounted basin mixer

P1-BW50-NO
P1-KT04-NO




3 holes wall mounted basin mixer

P1-BW50-90
P1-KT03-90




Bath and
Shower Mixer

The Urban collection wall mounted faucets capture the attention thanks
to their design, perfectly fulfilling the surrounding ambience, involving
walls, fixtures and details of a luxury and contemporary interpretation in
industrial-modern style.

The choice is enriched by four versions of finishes and handles, respectively:
chrome, natural brass, black matt and graphite and handles Century,
Chicago, Manhattan and Miami.



art. P1- BWO8 - ..”

Shower mixer without shower set

art. P1-BWO7 -..*
Bath mixer without shower set

* Choose your finishes :

«C 0 ¢

.-90 ..-CO ..-SB
Chrome Graphite Soft Brass

art. P1-KMO2 - .. *
Chicago Handle for mixer

art. P1-KMO3 - .. *
Manhattan Handle for mixer

art. P1-KMO04 - .. *
Century Handle for mixer

art. P1-KMO5 - .. *
Miami Handle for mixer

..-NO
Black Matt

art. P1- BWO7 - ..*
Bath mixer without shower set

art. P1-KMO2 - .. *

Chicago Handle for mixer

art. P1-BWO8 - .. "

Shower mixer without shower set

art. P1-KM02 - ..”
Chicago Handle for mixer

art. P1-BWO7 - .. "
Bath mixer without shower set

art. P1-KMO3 - .. *

Manhattan Handle for mixer

b

art. P1-BWO8 - .. *

Shower mixer without shower set

art. P1-KMO3 - ..”
Manhattan Handle for mixer

art. P1-BWO7 - ..”
Bath mixer without shower set

art. P1-KM04 - ..”
Century Handle for mixer

n

art. P1- BWO8 - .. *

Shower mixer without shower set

art. P1-KM04 - .. *
Century Handle for mixer

A

art. P1-BWO7 - ..*
Bath mixer without shower set

art. P1-KMO5 - ..*
Miami Handle for mixer

)

art. P1-BWO8 - .. *

Shower mixer without shower set

art. P1-KMO5 - ..”
Miami Handle for mixer




-loor standing

hath mixer

Drops of iridescent wellness descend from the shower heads controlled
by urban style mixers and taps, showing in full the sensorial experience
of the shower.



- - (il
art. P1-KMO2 - .. *
Chicago Handle for mixer
art. P1-KMO3 - .. *
Manhattan Handle for mixer () () Wy ()
R R R R
art. P1-KM04 - .. *
Century Handle for mixer art. P1- FBOI - ..* art. P1- FBOI - ..* art. P1- FBOI - ..* art. P1- FBOT - ..
= & o Floor standing bath mixer Floor standing bath mixer Floor standing bath mixer Floor standing bath mixer
E art. P1-KMO2 - .. art. P1-KMO3 - ..* art. P1-KMO04 - .. * art. P1-KMO5 - ..*
= . art. P1-KMOS5 - .. * Chicago Handle for mixer Manhattan Handle for mixer Century Handle for mixer Miami Handle for mixer
E g Miami Handle for mixer
:;E‘ .'- 215 215 215
-.:_; o* 02
T-‘:: . . v DE I
% . #50 250 50
5, ‘e, . 100 100 p100

art. P1-FBO1 - ..”
Floor standing bath mixer

* Choose your finishes :

«C 000

.-90 .-CO .-SB ..-NO
Chrome Graphite Soft Brass Black Matt




Floor standing bath mixer

P1-FBO1-CO
P1-KM04-CO

143




Floor standing bath mixer

P1-FBO1-SB
P1-KM04-SB

144
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/ Drops of iridescent wellness descend from the shower heads controlled
% by urban style mixers and taps, showing in full the sensorial experience
; of the shower.
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art. P1-KM02 - .. *
Chicago Handle for mixer

art. P1- SHO3 - .. "
Thermostatic mixer

. art. P1-KMO3 - .. *
., . Manhattan Handle for mixer
art. P1-KM04 - .. *
.'/9/ . ..' Cenrury Handle for mixer
art. P1-KMO5 - .."
: : Miami Handle for mixer

art. P1-KM0O2 - .. *
Chicago Handle for mixer K -
art. P1-KMO3 - .. * s
Manhattan Handle for mixer - s
art. P1-KM04 - .. *
Century Handle for mixer 0

art. P1-KMO5 - .. "
Miami Handle for mixer

art. P1- SHO3 - ..”

Thermostatic mixer

art. P1-KM02 - ..
Chicago Handle for mixer

art. P1-KM02 - .. *
Chicago Handle for mixer

160

220
100

G1/2-0uT

#62

© (78 [ (%
g/ G
l- .| £
0 i
\;@ “@“
/__.-’ J/___.-'

art. P1- SHO3 - ..”

Thermostatic mixer

art. P1- SHO3 - ..”

Thermostatic mixer

art. P1-KM04 - .. *

art. P1-KMO3 - ..”
Century Handle for mixer

Manhattan Handle for mixer

art. P1-KM04 - .. *

art. P1-KMO3 - ..”
Century Handle for mixer

Manhattan Handle for mixer

* Choose your finishes :

«C 000

.-90 .-CO .-SB ..-NO
Chrome Graphite Soft Brass Black Matt

art. P1- SHO3 - ..”

Thermostatic mixer

art. P1-KMO5 - .. "
Miami Handle for mixer

art. P1-KMO5 - .. "
Miami Handle for mixer




Slide bar

Drops of iridescent wellness descend from the shower heads controlled
by urban style mixers and taps, showing in full the sensorial experience
of the shower.
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art. P1-KMO2 - .. *
Chicago Handle for mixer

art. P1-KMO3 - ..*
Manhattan Handle for mixer e,
art. P1-KM04 - .. *
Century Handle for mixer S,
art. P1-KMO5 - ..*
Miami Handle for mixer . :

%Gﬁ

art. P1-SLO1 -..*
Slide bar

art. P1-SLOT -..”"
Slide bar

art. P1-KM02 - .. *
Chicago Handle for mixer

)

& &
[] []
a4 e

& &)
k- e

art. P1-SLOT -..” art. P1-SLOT -..”
Slide bar Slide bar

art. P1-KMO3 - ..*
Manhattan Handle for mixer

art. P1-KM04 - ..”
Century Handle for mixer

)

cr

* Choose your finishes :

«C 000

.-90 .-CO .-SB ..-NO
Chrome Graphite Soft Brass Black Matt

art. P1-SLO1 -..”
Slide bar

art. P1-KMO5 - .. *

Miami Handle for mixer

100
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Concealeo

Mixer

Drops of iridescent wellness descend from the shower heads controlled
by urban style mixers and taps, showing in full the sensorial experience
of the shower.



Diverter
art. P1-SHO2 - ..

Concealed diverter o o r;
/‘I/R‘, = _/f:_,&-:‘ K.‘ >

art. P1-KMO02 - ..

Chicago Handle for mixer

art. P1- SHO2 - .. art. P1- SHO2 - .. art. P1- SHO2 - .. art. P1- SHO2 - ..
Concealed diverter Concealed diverter Concealed diverter Concealed diverter
art. P1-KMO3 - ..
Manhattan Handle for mixer art. P1-KMO2 - .. art. P1-KMO3 - .. art. P1-KMO4 - .. art. P1-KMO5 - ..
Chicago Handle for diverter Manhattan Handle for diverter Century Handle for diverter Miami Handle for diverter
art. P1-KMO4 - ..
Century Handle for mixer
@ ni ‘ I ) 2 i 2 |
o I
art. P1-KMO5 - .. I _ 7 7 7 |
y Miami Handle for mixer ]

Legm S SCED Lz
W | )
art. P1- SHOT - .. 1
Concealed One way
art. P1- SHOT - .. art. P1- SHO1 - .. art. P1- SHO1 - .. art. P1- SHO1 - ..
Concealed One way Concealed One way Concealed One way Concealed One way
art. P1-KMO2 - .. art. P1-KMO3 - .. art. P1-KMO04 - .. art. P1-KMO5 - ..
S Chicago Handle for mixer Manhattan Handle for mixer Century Handle for mixer Miami Handle for mixer
art. P1-KMO2 - .. ¢

Chicago Handle for mixer

100

art. P1-KMO3 - .. & _
Manhattan Handle for mixer é
{

O

art. P1-KMO4 - ..
Century Handle for mixer

Choose your finishes :

art. P1-KMOS5 - .. \ . ‘ ‘

Miami Handle for mi
e Haneie formber =90 .- €O .-SB ..-NO
Chrome Graphite Soft Brass Black Matt



omplements




art. P1-KS02 - ..*
Shower arm and round shower head @200mm

art. P1-KSO1 -..*
Shower kit with water outlet

art. P1-KSO3 -..*
Shower set

art. P1-KS04 - ..”
Brass supply flange

e

—
art. P1- CPO2 - .. " art. P1-CPO1 - .."
1" 1/4 minimalistic trap Clic clac waste

7,
____.-'"‘} N
art. P1- SWO06 - .. " #_,.x-";_,x*:- .~ art. P1- SWO7 - ..
Spout 150 mm /#’ - Spout 205 mm
I /-'""

art. P1- KE50 - ..*
Extension concealed bodies

* Choose your finishes :

«C 000

.-90 ..-Co ..-SB ..-NO
Chrome Graphite Soft Brass Black Matt




Packaging

Program One package, fully recyclable, is composed by an ecological
cardboard where the products are immersed then in wood shavings, a
natural juta bag and anti-scratch packaging.
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Handles

s,

&

art. P1-KM02

Chicago Handle for mixer

art. P1-KMO3
Manhattan Handle for mixer

art. P1-KM04
Century Handle for mixer

art. P1-KMO5
Miami Handle for mixer

2,

55

6

016

art. P1-KT02
Chicago Kit for 2 handle tap

art. P1-KT03
Manhattan Kit for 2 handle tap

art. P1-KT04
Century Kit for 2 handle tap

art. P1-KTO5
Miami for Kit for 2 handle tap

Deck Mounted Mixers

92

231

art. P1- BDO1
Wash basin mixer short spout

232

145

@50

92

231

art. P1- BDO2
Wash basin mixer long spout

200

art. P1- BBO1
Bidet mixer

art. P1- BD30
2 holes deck mounted basin mixer

MIN 100

MIN 100

| @60
| @22

art. P1- BDO1
Wash basin mixer short spout

art. P1-KEO1
Extension kit

art. P1- BDO2
Wash basin mixer long spout

art. P1-KEO1
Extension kit

%

art. P1- BD50
3 holes deck mounted basin mixer

350

All the deck mounted mixers are without pop up waste. All mixers mounted a ceramic cartridge @25.



Wall Mounted Mixers

Shower

@62
G12 260
., g 2 art. P1- BWOI art. P1- BWO2 art. P1- SHOI ¢““ art. P1- SHO2
2 Wall mounted basin mixer 2 Holes wall mounted basin mixer Concealed One way Q‘g% Concealed diverter
L‘H@’l L/_‘\ } 0 (ceramic cartridge @25) (ceramic cartridge @25) (ceramic cartridge @25) ) (diverter cartridge @25)
18
sas0 || 19 x B
N o
G1/2in 1
30-60 ! 160-190 i
o NS 025
t. P1- BW
ar 5 o art. P1- KSO1 g 1+ 2 art. P1- KS02
3 Holes wall mounted basin mixer Shower kit with water o N S :
( ic headworks 180°) & Shower arm and round
ceramic headworks
outlet shower head @200mm
@200
400
G1/2in
170-155
&

art. P1- BWO7 art. P1- BWO8 g art. P1- KSO3 2 - art. P1- KSO4

Bath mixer Shower mixer Shower set o 8 Brass supply flange

(ceramic cartridge @35) (ceramic cartridge @35) © =

« G112 o |l
G1, o R 45
2 J:EW )
78
L 183 G1/2
203

All the wall mounted basin mixers are without pop up waste. Bath and shower mixers are without shower set.
170



Shower Complements

215

D:H 224 g
/] I 758 250 2
) . 1 =
B 1 2 g GL1/4 | | °
i g2, ‘ art. P1- CPO1 1 | art. P1- CP0O2
2 ~g . - = " .. ..
& - art. P1- SLO1 art. P1- FBO1 ﬂﬁi Clic clac waste B 1" 1/4 minimalistic trap
i o \3@ Slide bar " Floor standing bath mixer | - 3 '§I j g
. o o z
vl @ < 2 (ceramic cartridge @35) 3|
~ ~ |
5 N @50
4 ©|
L ’ sl | MIN 290 - MAX 310 |
e Spmy 1" 1/4
220 50
1] L1
¥ L 3100
QD*Q 10
75
N _ o0 o 060
= = @25
U] | 225 It ’7
160 1 o ¥ l:ﬂ:q I
0 I art. P1- SW06 " art. P1- SWO7
— 3 Spout 150 mm 1 Spout 205 mm
] 8 150 205
®
art. P1- SHO3
Thermostatic mixer
(diverter cartridge @40)
G1/2-0UT
_
3
Q
R art. P1- KE50
Extension concealed bodies

232
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.................................................. Comp|i0nce DeC|OrO‘I‘ion ...................................................

WTS spa
with its Headquarters in Flero (BS)
as manufacturer and distributor of the sanitary taps, declares that
the production follows the below standards :

- D. NR.1774 = REGULAMENTATIONS WITH REFERENCE TO THE MATERIALS AND OBJECTS WHICH CAN BE USED IN THE

WATER ACQUISITION, THREATMENT AND DISTRIBUTION [INSTALLATIONS OF THE WATERS ADDRESSED TO HUMAN USE

- UNIEN 817 2008 = SANITARY TAPWARE MECHANICAL MIXERS (PN 10)
GENERAL TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

- UNI EN 200 2008 = SANITARY TAPS FOR THE WATER TRANSFER OF TYPE 1 AND 2
- UNI'EN 1111 2000 = THERMOSTATIC MIXERS
- UNI EN 246 2004 = TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR JETS REGULATION

- UNI'EN 248 2004 = GENERAL SPECIFICATION FOR ELECTROLYTIC COVERING

- The nickel/chrome/and other finishes doesn't get in touch with the drinkable water

- The dimension and the flow rating texts are controlled with certified measurement equipments,
which are calibrated at regular period.

Installers are required to follow the technical details to create systems that are state of the art and
therefore in compliance with the law.

WTS spa
Via XX Settembre 120 — 25020 Flero (BS) - ltaly

MADE IN

ITALY

e +Dichi0rozione di Conformifd _____________________________________

WTS spa
con sede a Flero (Bs)
in qualita di produttore e distributore di articoli per rubinetteria sanitaria dichiara
di produrre seguendo i seguenti standard :

- D. NR.174 = REGOLAMENTO CONCERNENTE | MATERIALI E GLI OGGETTI CHE POSSONO ESSERE UTILIZZATI NEGLI
IMPIANTI FISSI DI CAPTAZIONE, TRATTAMNETO E DISTRIBUZIONE DELLE ACQUE DESTINMATE AL CONSUMO UMANO

- UNIEN 817 2008 = SANITARY TAPWARE MECHANICAL MIXERS (PN10) GENERAL TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION-
MISCELATORI MECCANICI SPECIFICHE TECNICHE GENERALI

- UNI EN 200 2008 = RUBINETTI SINGOLI E MISCELATORI PER SISTEMI DI ADDUZIONE ACQUADITIPO 1 E 2
- UNI EN 1111 2000 = MISCELATORI TERMOSTATICI
- UNI'EN 246 2004 = SPECIFICHE GENERALI PER | REGOLATORI DI GETTO

- UNI EN 248 2004 = SPECIFICHE GENERALI PER RIVESTIMENTI ELETTROLITICI NI-CR

Che la Nichelatura/Cromatura non & a contatto con I'‘acqua potabile .

che le dimensioni e le prove di portata sono controllate mediante strumenti di misura certificati e calibrati ad intervalli
regolari .

Le imprese installatrici sono tenute a seguire i dettagli tecnici per realizzare impianti
a regola d'arte e pertanto a norma di legge.

WTS spa
Via XX Settembre 120 — 25020 Flero (BS) - ltaly

MADE IN

ITALY



" Warranty terms

CONVENTIONAL WARRANTY:
WTS S.p.A guarantees all its products as below:

1) 2 years guarantee against casting and porosity defects.

2) Cartridge and headworks are covered by 2-years guarantee
(please note that the wear of this components depends on the
quality of the water and on the characteristics of the plumbing).
The warranty does not operate in case the hydraulic system and
the plumbing has not been cleaned before the installation of the
faucets.

3) The warranty on the finishes such as Chrome (90), Graphite
(CO), Black Matt (NO) and Soft Brass (SB) is 2 years.

The guarantee does not cover the damages caused from an
incorrectmaintenance, such as the use of unfit cleaning products.
The customer has to follow the advices for the cleaning of the
products as per below.

In order to benefit the foreseen guarantee, we recommend you
to keep the receipt or a document showing the purchase date.
Provided that the complain does not depends on incorrect
maintenance, irregular installation or action of unauthorized
person, the warranty consists in the substitution (free of charge)
of the defected components that affected the correct use of the
product.

A lack of compliance with these requirements lead to the
immediate lifting of the warranty.

The defected items must be returned to WTS S.p.A, together
with copy of the purchase receipt and a proof of the cleaning
of the hydraulic system and plumbing before the installation.
The damaged items agreed with WTS S.p.A. will be returned to
our company at our charges.

The current warranty excludes our liability for any lack of
conformity arising from an incorrect use or installation of our
products.

176

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTY AND RIGHT OF WITHDRAWAL/
RECOURSE

The warranty is not applied on the re-sold items.

In case of products re-sold to parties, only the legal warranty
between WTS S.p.A and the first independent buyer will be
applied.

APPROPIATE WARNING ON PRODUCTS MANTAINANCE:
A regularly care of your faucets will contribute to maintaining it
efficient over time.

We suggest you to always carefully dry the faucets with a soft
cloth or a deerskin in order to prevent lime deposit.

For the cleaning it is recommended to use a soft liquid soap
diluted in warm water.Never use cleaning agents that contain
any abrasives or with muriatic acid, abrasive cloths, vinegar,
ammonia, acetone, bleach, household acids and various
disinfectants.The a.m. products should not be used also to clean
surfaces near the installed faucets.

Descaling: lime and dirt deposits in the filters can be easily
removed by dismantling the aerators and immerse them in
diluted vinegar. Leave the aerator to soak for few hours, wash
with soap and water and then rinse.

Spare parts: we recommend you to use only original WTS
S.p.A spare parts available at authorized dealers.

ATTENTION |

The usage of products not-recommended products can
irretrievably damaged the faucets.

The manufacturer reserves the right to introduce updates or
modification to its products at any time without notice.

NOTE: WTS S.p.A reserves the right to modify or cancel
some products of the current catalogue at any time. Data,
details, measure and schemes on this catalogue are only for
informational purposes and are not binding. This catalogue
cancels and substitutes the previous ones.

+ L. .
Termini di Garanzia

GARANZIA CONVENZIONALE:
La WTS S.p.A. garantisce tutti i suoi prodotti da difetti di
fabbricazione come segue:

1) Garanzia di 2 anni per difetti di fusione o porosita.

2) Garanzia di 2 anni per difetti su cartucce e vitoni (si ricorda
che l'usura di queste componenti dipende dalla qualita
dell'acqua e dalle caratteristiche dell'impianto). La garanzia
non opera in caso di mancata pulizia dell'impianto e delle
tubazioni prima di eseguire |'installazione della rubinetteria.

3) Garanzia di 2 anni per difetti su Cromo (90), Grafite (CO),
Nero Opaco (NO) e Soft Brass (SB). La garanzia non opera
qualora il difetto dipenda da errata manutenzione, come per
I'utilizzo di prodotti di pulizia non idonei. Al riguardo, il cliente
é tenuto ad osservare le avvertenze sulla pulizia dei prodotti di
seguito descritte per la cura del prodotto.

Per poter usufruire della garanzia, raccomandiamo di
conservare lo scontrino, o altra prova attestante la data di
acquisto e di allegarlo al tagliando di garanzia.

la garanzia si limita alla sostituzione gratuita di quelle
parti che, per difetti di fabbricazione determinassero
iregolare funzionamento, sempre che cid non dipenda da
incuria, negligenza d'uso, errata manutenzione, irregolare
installazione, interventi di persone non qualificate o da cause di
forza maggiore. Il mancato rispetto di tali condizioni provoca
I'immediata decadenza della garanzia stessa.

| materiali difettosi dovranno essere resi, unitamente al
tagliando di garanzia e copia dello scontrino d’acquisto e
prova dell'avvenuta pulizia dell'impianto e delle tubazioni
prima dell'installazione della rubinetteria. Gli stessi saranno
resi franco destino. La presente garanzia esclude qualsiasi
nostra responsabilitd, per tutte le conseguenze derivanti da un
improprio impiego o installazione dei nostri materiali.

ESCLUSIONE DELLA GARANZIA CONVENZIONALE E DEL
DIRITTO DI REGRESSO/RIVALSA

La garanzia convenzionale non si applica sui prodotti rivenduti.
Per I'ipotesi di prodotti rivenduti a terze parti, quindi, trovera
applicazione unicamente la garanzia legale tra WTS S.p.A e
il primo acquirente.

AVVERTENZE PER LA CURA DEL PRODOTTO:

Una cura periodica del vostro rubinetto contribuird a mantenerlo
bello ed efficiente nel tempo. Vi consigliamo di asciugare
sempre il rubinetto con un panno morbido o una pelle di daino
al fine di impedire la formazione di depositi di calcare. La
pulizia va fatta utilizzando un sapone liquido diluito in acqua.
Non usare in nessun caso detersivi liquidi contenenti sostanze
abrasive o a base di acido muriatico, spugne abrasive, aceto,
ammoniaca, acetone, candeggina, acidi di uso domestico,
disinfettati vari. Detti prodotti non devono essere utilizzati per
la pulizia di sanitari in prossimita della rubinetteria installata.

Decalcificazione: | depositi di calcare e di sporco nei filtri
degli aeratori possono essere rimossi smontando |'aeratore ed
immergendolo in aceto diluito. Lasciare in ammollo per qualche
ora, lavare con acqua e sapone quindi risciacquare.

Ricambi: Si raccomanda di utilizzare esclusivamente ricambi
originali WTS S.p.A disponibili presso i rivenditori autorizzati

ATTENZIONE !

Uimpiego di prodotti non consigliati pud deteriorare
irrimediabilmente le superfici dei rubinetti. L'azienda si riserva
in qualunque momento di apportare senza preavviso modifiche
a prodotti e accessori.

NOTE: WTS S.p.A si riserva in qualunque momento di
modificare e/ o sopprimere gli articoli del presente catalogo.
Dati, misure o schemi su questo catalogo hanno solamente
carattere informativo e non sono vincolanti. Questo catalogo
annulla e sostituisce i precedenti.
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+ .
General sales conditions

ORDERS:

By issuing an order, the customer accepts all the terms listed
below.

The order is binding on the customer while it became a
commitment for WTS S.p.A only after its explicit acceptance.
An order cancellation will be accepted only with a written
agreement with WTS S.p.A, who refers its rights to apply the
resulting charges and expenses.

PRICES:

The prices do not include vat taxes and may be subject to few
variation without advance notification.

The goods is sold at the price in force when order was placed.

DELIVERY TERMS:

The unforeseen events such as, for example, natural disasters,
riots, transport and company strikes, fires, lack of electricity,
delay in the receipt of the raw materials and other unfortunate
accidents can affected the delivery times already agreed.
Under no circumstances, the a.m. events can give rise fo
financial compensation by WTS S.p.A.

The company reserves the right to fill an order also with partial
shipments.

COMPLAINS:

On delivery, the buyer is required to control the ordered
material. Any complains about delays or damages caused by
the transport must be done to the shipping company at the time
of delivery.

Every complains must be submitted in writing to WTS S.p.A
within 8 days from the date of receipt of goods and will include
a description and analysis of the problems occurred, together
with photos, warranty and receipt/purchase invoice.

PAYMENT TERMS:

The payment have to be settled directly to WTS S.p.A, as
agreed.

Failure to respect the payment terms agreed can lead to the
suspension of the ongoing deliveries, even if already accepted,
or to the delay of the delivery terms of the a.m. supplies.

Any complain does not authorize the suspension of payments
by the customer

RETENTION OF TITLE:
Until WTS S.p.A receives the payment of the total value of the
products, these are exclusive property of WTS S.p.A.

PERSONAL DATA:

The customer is responsible for providing its own tax data as per
existing legislation (company, business name, headquarters,
vat number). As per D.lgs. 196/20013, the personal data will
be stored and processed to fulfil the legal obligation. Any other
usage should be expressly authorized by the customer.

RESPONSIBILITY:

Return goods are accepted with free port deliveries and only if
in advance authorized by WTS S.p.A.

Only the defected material agreed with WTS S.p.A. will be
substituted free of charge without any other compensation for
damage, costs or repairs.

WTS S.p.A is not responsible for damages resulting from the
manipulation of its own products or from the installation of
faulty material.

JURISDICTION AND APPLICABLE LAW:
The supplies are governed by the ltalian law. In case of dispute,
only the competence of the forum of Brescia is recognized.

" Condizioni generali di vendita

ORDINI:

Con la trasmissione dell’'ordine il cliente accetta tutte le
condizioni elencate di seguito.

L'ordine & vincolante per il cliente mentre impegna WTS S.p.A
solo dopo espressa accettazione. Non possono essere effettuati
annullamenti senza l'accordo scritto di WT S.p.A che si riserva
comunque di applicare oneri e spese che ne derivano.

PREZZI:

| prezzi del listino non comprendono I'l.V.A. e possono essere
soggetti a variazioni senza preavviso.

La merce & venduta al prezzo in vigore al momento dell’ordine

CONSEGNE:

| tempi di consegna dell'ordine eventualmente pattuiti non
sono vincolanti e si intendono salvo imprevisti quali, a titolo
esemplificativo e non esaustivo, calamita naturali, sommosse,
scioperi aziendali e di trasporto, incendi, mancanza di energia
elettrica, mancata o ritardata ricezione di materie prime e altri
eventi imprevedibili. In nessun caso, comunque, possono dare
luogo a indennizzo o risarcimento alcuno da parte di WTS
S.p.A. La societd si riserva il diritto di evadere I'ordine anche
con spedizioni parziali.

RECLAMI:

All'atto della consegna il compratore & tenuto alla verifica
del materiale ordinato. Qualsiasi reclamo dovuto a ritardi o
danneggiamenti del materiale causato dal trasporto deve
essere fatto al vettore al momento della consegna.

Ogni reclamo dovra essere inoltrato a WTS S.p.A per iscritto
entro 8 giorni dalla data di ricevimento della merce e dovra
includere una descrizione analitica del vizio, allegando foto a
supporto, garanzia e scontrino/fattura d‘acquisto.

PAGAMENTI:

| pagamenti devono essere effettuati direttamente alla WTS
S.p.A, nei termini pattuiti.

Il mancato rispetto dei termini di pagamento pattuiti pud
comportare a discrezione dell'azienda la sospensione delle
ulteriori forniture in corso anche se gi& accettate, o una proroga
sui termini di consegna delle stesse.

Qualunque contestazione non autorizza il cliente a sospendere
il pagamento.

RISERVA DI PROPRIETA":

Fino al momento in cui WTS S.p.A. non abbia ricevuto il
pagamento del valore complessivo dei prodotti, gli stessi
rimarranno di esclusiva proprieta di WTS S.p.A.

DATI DEL CLIENTE:

Il cliente & responsabile della comunicazione dei propri dati
fiscali a noi forniti in base alla legislazione vigente (Dittq,
Ragione Sociale, Sede, Partita I.V.A.). | dati del cliente,
secondo il D.Igs. 196,/2003, saranno custoditi ed elaborati per
adempimenti degli obblighi di Legge. Ogni altro utilizzo dovra
essere espressamente autorizzato dal cliente.

RESPONSABILITA":

Non si accettano merci di ritorno se non rese in Porto franco e
autorizzate preventivamente da WTS S.p.A.

Solo il materiale da WTS S.p.A riscontrato difettoso sara
sostituito gratuitamente senza nessun altro indennizzo per
danni, spese o riparazioni. WTS S.p.A non si assume alcuna
responsabilita per difetti derivanti dalla manomissione dei
proprio prodotti e per danni derivati dalla posa di materiale
difettoso.

GIURISDIZIONE E LEGGE APPLICABILE:

Le forniture sono soggette alla legge italiana. Per qualunque
controversia & riconosciuta la sola ed esclusiva competenza
del foro di Brescia.
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Brand Management
Gloria Rivetti

Sonia Pilenghi
Simone Lucchini

Art Direction
simonelucchini.com

WTS S.p.A.

Via XX Settembre, 120 - 25020 Flero - Brescia (ltaly)
Tel +39 030 3539060 - Fax +39 030 3581793
www.wtsgroup.eu
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Create your exclusive taps.

Due to its modern and versatile allure, able to carry out
the impactful stylistic trends , this collection becomes a
cult for who is interested in the research of a cutting edge
design that characterized the bathrooms.






